FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-23-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK RECEIVED

1899 SEP 21 AM 8: 41

~ na

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHERET/FINANCE

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Name Viga Technologies, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Arizona			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Thomson Information Service	s, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) The Metro Center @ 1 Stati	on Place			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Stamford	CT 06902			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
/1999 DMGUYEN 00000063 200866 2057107 FOF #481 40.00 CH #482 25.00 CH	R OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0481

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	1999 SEP 21 AM 8: 41				
Address (line 1)	OPR/FINANCE				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 969-8733					
Name	Donna M. DiMitri				
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporati	on			
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center				
Address (line 3)	One Station Place				
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Trac	demark Application Numbe		2,092,193		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0866					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Donna	M. DiMitri	Xloan n. xlittel	w 9/15/99		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of February 20, 1998.

WHEREAS, Viga Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, acquired, used and is using in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Information Services Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acting through its CDA Investment Technologies division, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Viga Technologies, Inc.

Title: President

STATE OF Arizona }

COUNTY OF Maricopa

On this 20 day of February 1998, before me personally appeared Peter McNellis to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Viga Technologies, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Viga Technologies, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.



Schedule A List of Trademarks

ademarks, Tradenames and Service Marks

Registered Trademarks

VIGA TECHNOLOGIES (Reg. No. 2,057,107; Arizona Trademark No. 037285)

THE VIGA RETIREMENT PLANNER (Reg. No. 2,092,193)

Unregistered Trademarks, Tradenames and Service Marks

VIGA (Arizona Trademark No. 037284)

IRA Options Comparator

Mutual Fund Tax Tool Kit

Note: Seller has no interest in and reserves no rights with respect to various names used by customers in connection with customized versions of Seller's products, including without limitation, the following:

Pathfinder; Strategic Retirement Guide; Arthur Andersen Tax Organizer; **Bankers Trust Retirement** Savings Builder; Dreyfus Retirement Assistant; Future Focus: LifePoints Retirement Planner; Easy Savings Planner; Smart Goals; Merrill Lynch Stock Options Program; Retirement Income Builder; Minnesota Mutual Retirement Planner; Pacific Life Retirement Architect; Pacific Life Estate Architect; The Retirement Portfolio Planner; Parkstone IRA Options Comparator; Personal Financial Architect; Prudential Roth IRA Analyzer; IRA Maximizer;

TFR Strategic Investment
Planner; In Sync; How Much
Should I Save for
Retirement?; The Vanguard
Retirement Planner, Version
1.0; The Vanguard
Retirement Planner, Version
2.0; The Vanguard
Retirement Navigator; The
Vanguard Retirement
Planner, Version 3.0;
InvestWare.

CORDED: 09/21/1999